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Friday 18th April & Monday 21st April

Easter Bank Holiday

Nursery Closed

Tuesday 29th April  

Mobile Farm Visit

Thursday 7th May 

F1 - New Parent Visits

Monday 12th May

School Photographer

Tuesday 13th May (F1)

Parent Stay & Play

Tuesday 20th May(F1 &2-3's)

Bee Keeper Visit

Monday 2nd June 

Inset Day - Nursery Close

Tuesday 24th June (2-3's)

Forest School Parent Stay & Play

Wednesday 2nd July (F1)

Teddy Bears Picnic

Welcome to the Summer Term Upcoming Events/News
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It is always a pleasure to welcome back existing
families to the Nursery and getting to know those
that have joined us in April.

I can not believe that we are in the last term of
another fun packed year.

I would like to take this opportunity to wish all our
F1 children who will be leaving us this year a
wonderful time in their new schools and to thank
parent/carers  for their un-ending support over
the last year.

We look forward to the Summer term with your
children.

Thank you for your continued support.

Lynsey Hadfield
Executive Headteacher



2-3's Room Key Texts

Here are a few tips to help keep your child
safe during the summer months:

Dress our child in loose, cotton clothes with a
floppy hat with wide brim which shades their

face and neck.

Avoid the midday sun and keep babies under
the age of  6 months out of  direct sunlight,

especially the midday sun.

Protect your child’s eyes with sunglasses that
meet the British Standard and carry

 the CE mark - read the label.

Drink plenty of  fluids.

Apply sunscreen to your child before bringing
them to Nursery.  We have our own sunscreen

here to top them up during the day.

If  your child has allergies to sunscreen or has
sensitive skin, please let us know and you can

supply your own for us to use.

Thank you and keep safe in the sunshine!

Sun Safety

In the 2-3's room this term, our key texts
will be “Where’s Spot” and then  “We’re

Going on a Bear Hunt”.

F1 Nursery Key Texts

In F1 this term, our key texts will be “Little
Red Hen” and “Rosies Walk”.
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Screen Free

A gentle reminder to please not use
phones/tablets whilst inside the

building.

Thank you,

No Jewellery

Please do not send your child to
nursery wearing jewellery. This is for

health and safety reasons to keep your
child and those around them safe.

If your child comes to nursery in
jewlellery, room staff will remove it and
hand it back to you in an envelope on
collection. We are not responsible for

any loss of items.

Holidays
Reminder that places can not be held

for extended periods of absence. 
If you have a holiday planned that is
for more than 2 weeks, please speak
to a member of the admin team when

you complete your holiday form.

Gate Safety

This is another reminder to please close
the gates when you are dropping off and

collecting children. 
This is for the safety of your child and

those around you.

Parking

We would just like to remind everyone
dropping off and collecting children to park

sensibly on the road and to not park on
the marked areas.

The residents around us need to access
their driveways, and the gates leading into

nursery need to be clear at all times to
allow for emergency vehicles.
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Sensory Garden
We have had a a beautiful sensory garden built for

our children to enjoy!



  
Holiday

   
  

  Last Day of  Term   First Day Back
  

Easter Holiday   Friday 28th March 2025
  

  Monday 14th April 2025
  

  April Bank Holidays
  (Friday 18th April & Monday 21st   April)

  

  Thursday 17th April 2025
  

  Monday 22nd April 2025
  

May Bank Holiday 
(Monday 5th May)

Friday 2nd May 2025 Tuesday 6th May 2025

  May Spring Bank Holiday
 and  Inset Day 

(Monday 2nd June)  
  Friday 23rd May 2025   Tuesday 3rd June 2025  

  
Summer Holiday

   
  

  Wednesday 23rd July 2025
  

  Wednesday 3rd September 2025
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